
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

THOMAS C. and PAMELA McINTOSH PLAINTIFFS

VS CIVIL ACTION NO. 1:06cv1080-LTS-RHW

STATE FARM FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, 
FORENSIC ANALYSIS & ENGINEERING  
CORPORATION, and E. A. RENFROE & 
COMPANY, INC. and DOES 1 THROUGH 10 DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF VIDEO DEPOSITION 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Wednesday, September 3, 2008, at 1:00 p.m., or 

immediately following the deposition of Cori Rigsby and of Kerri Rigsby by the defendant 

State Farm Fire and Casualty Company, at the offices of Bryan, Nelson, Schroeder, 

Castigliola & Banahan, 1103 Jackson Avenue, Pascagoula, Mississippi, the separate 

defendant, E. A. RENFROE & COMPANY, INC., in the above entitled action will take the 

deposition of KERRI RIGSBY, as a witness for all purposes, upon oral examination pursuant to 

Rule 30(b)(1) and (4) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, before a Court Reporter or some 

other Notary Public,  who is a disinterested and unrelated officer authorized by law to administer 

oaths, and also before a certified videographer.  The deposition is a continuation of the previous 

deposition of Kerri Rigsby begun on November 20, 2007, in which Renfroe conducted 

questioning on record for approximately 2 hours and 9 minutes, and will continue from day to 

day until completed.  You are invited to attend and take part in the examination, as you may 

deem fit and proper. 

THIS, the 20th day of August, 2008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

E. A. RENFROE & COMPANY, INC. 
 
BY:   s/ H. Hunter Twiford, III  
 H. Hunter Twiford, III 
 One of its Attorneys 
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OF COUNSEL: 
 
H. Hunter Twiford, III (MSB 8162) 
Stephen F. Schelver (MSB 101889) 
Candy Burnette (MSB 100582) 
McGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC 
Suite 1100, City Centre South 
200 South Lamar Street (Zip – 39201) 
Post Office Box 22949 
Jackson, Mississippi 39225-2949 
Telephone:  (601) 960-8400 
Facsimile:  (601) 960-8431 
Email address:  htwiford@mcglinchey.com;  
dnorris@mcglinchey.com; sschelver@mcglinchey.com  
  
and 
 
Christine Lipsey (pro hac vice) 
McGLINCHEY STAFFORD PLLC 
14th Floor, One American Place 
Baton Rouge, LA 70825 
Telephone: (225) 383-9000 
Facsimile:  (225) 343-3076 
Email address:  clipsey@mcglinchey.com 
 
and 

James F. Hibey (pro hac vice) 
Joseph Walker (pro hac vice) 
Catherine Jean Serafin (pro hac vice) 
HOWREY LLP 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. 
Washington, DC 20004-2402 
Telephone: (202) 783-0800 
Facsimile: (202) 383-6610 
Email address: hibeyj@howrey.com; 
walkerj@howrey.com; serafinc@howrey.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, the undersigned H. Hunter Twiford, III, McGlinchey Stafford PLLC, hereby certify 

that on this day, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the ECF 

system, which sent notification of such filing to the following: 

Cameron M. Abel - cameron@tollisonlaw.com 

Amy K. Averill – PHV -  amy.averill@sablaw.com 

John A. Banahan - john@bnscb.com, layna@bnscb.com 

Robert E. Battle - PHV - rbattle@bfgwc.com, lspice@bfgwc.com, arodgers@bfgwc.com 

John W. Bonds - PHV , Jr. - john.bonds@sablaw.com 

Thomas M. Byrne - PHV  - tom.byrne@sablaw.com, jennifer.wagner@sablaw.com 

Larry G. Canada -   lcanada@gjtbs.com, msoleto@gjtbs.com 

Christopher T. Conte - ctc@helmsinglaw.com, lds@helmsinglaw.com 

Benjamin R. Davidson - PHV - davidsonb@gilbertrandolph.com 

Luke Dove - bethbailey1@aol.com, ldove81743@aol.com 

Patrick C. Finnegan - PHV - pcf@helmsinglaw.com, lrb@helmsinglaw.com 

Joseph M. Hollomon - joehollomonlaw@yahoo.com, jhollomon@att.net 

Henry F. Laird, Jr. - hlaird@watkinsludlam.com,ldavis@watkinsludlam.com 

Craig J. Litherland - PHV - litherlandc@gilbertrandolph.com 

Mark D. Lumpkin - mdl@lumpkinreeves.com 

Pope S. Mallette - pmallette@mayomallette.com, cking@mayomallette.com, 
sdiaz@mayomallette.com, pwatkins@mayomallette.com 

August J. Matteis, Jr. - PHV - matteisa@gilbertrandolph.com 

Drew McLemore Martin - drewmartinlaw@gmail.com 

J. Cal Mayo , Jr. - cmayo@mayomallette.com, kware@mayomallette.com, 
mdsmith@mayomallette.com 

William F. Merlin , Jr. - wmerlin@merlinlawgroup.com, kmonroe@merlinlawgroup.com, 
kkowal@merlinlawgroup.com 

Michael C Moore - mm@mikemoorelawfirm.com 

Roechelle R. Morgan - RRM@webbsanders.com, jsr@webbsanders.com, 
lma@webbsanders.com, sew@webbsanders.com, 
rtucker@webbsanders.com, mks@webbsanders.com, 
ddutcher@webbsanders.com 

Harry Benjamin Mullen - ben@bnscb.com, layna@bnscb.com, lawshark66@i-55.com 

Tina L. Nicholson - tnicholson@merlinlawgroup.com, jrogers@merlinlawgroup.com, 
snailling@merlinlawgroup.com 
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Matthew E. Perkins - perkins@bnscb.com, layna@bnscb.com, perkins.bnscb@gmail.com, 
pam@bnscb.com 

Kathryn Breard Platt - kbreard@gjtbs.com 

James R. Robie - PHV - jrobie@romalaw.com, jnittel@romalaw.com, 
bdanziger@romalaw.com, dweinman@romalaw.com, 
aweiglein@romalaw.com 

Norma Carr Ruff - ncr@webbsanders.com, lma@webbsanders.com, 
csb@webbsanders.com, sew@webbsanders.com, 
rtucker@webbsanders.com, ddutcher@webbsanders.com 

Valerie Sanders - PHV - valerie.sanders@sablaw.com 

Richard F. Scruggs - dickscruggs@scruggsfirm.com 

George S. Shaddock - georgeshaddock@yahoo.com, mls.lawfirm@yahoo.com 

Grady F. Tollison , Jr. -  grady@tollisonlaw.com, becky@tollisonlaw.com 

Paul B. Watkins , Jr. - pwatkins@mayomallette.com, kware@mayomallette.com 

Dan W. Webb - dwebb@webbsanders.com, rrm@webbsanders.com, 
kbw@webbsanders.com, lma@webbsanders.com, 
sew@webbsanders.com, lfc@webbsanders.com, 
jsr@webbsanders.com, ddutcher@webbsanders.com, 
mks@webbsanders.com, rtucker@webbsanders.com 

William E. Whitfield , III - mtownsley@bryantdukes.com, whitbill@aol.com 

Harlan F. Winn , III - hwinn@bfgwc.com, lspice@bfgwc.com, arodgers@bfgwc.com 

 
and I hereby certify that I have mailed by United States Postal Service the document to the 

following non-ECF participants:  

NONE 

  THIS, the 20th day of August, 2008. 
 
 
 
       s/ H. Hunter Twiford, III    
       H. HUNTER TWIFORD, III 
 
 
305259.3 


